<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

buomit one copy to appropriate Bibarrer office	Submit one	copy to	appropriate	District	Offic
--	------------	---------	-------------	----------	-------

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

AMENIDED DEDORT	1

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT Operator name and Address ² OGRID Number Yates Petroleum Corporation 025575 Wildcat; Delaware

Oil-25% Gas-7.5% Wtr-50% DBGasor for Filing Code/ Effective Date

Berry; Bone Spring, North
Oil-75% Gas-92.5% Wtr-50% DHC-4584 105 South Fourth Street Wildcat; Delaware Artesia, NM 88210 DHC-4584 ⁴ API Number **Pool Name** Pool Code MAY 09 2014 96447 30 - 025 - 27250Wildcat; Delaware **Property Code Property Name** Well Number 17549 **Berry APN State** RECEIVED ¹⁰ Surface Location Ul or lot no. | Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County 5 **21S** 34E 1980 South 660 West Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range East/West line Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the County 12 Lse Code Producing Method Gas Connection ¹⁵ C-129 Permit Number ¹⁶ C-129 Effective Date ¹⁷ C-129 Expiration Date Pumping III. Oil and Gas Transporters ²⁰ O/G/W Transporter Name Transporter **OGRID** and Address Holly Refining & Marketing Company 015694 O 10 Desta Drive, Suite 350W Midland, TX 79705 036785 DCP Midstream, L.P. G 10 Desta Drive, Suite 400-W Midland, TX 79705 IV. Well Completion Data ²¹ Spud Date 22 Ready Date ²³ TD 24 PBTD ²⁵ Perforations ²⁶ DHC, MC 8542'-8592' DHC-4584 ²⁷ Hole Size ²⁸ Casing & Tubing Size ²⁹ Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement V. Well Test Data 31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date **Test Date** Test Length Tbg. Pressure Csg. Pressure 12/14/12 24 hrs NA 38 Oil 37 Choke Size Water Gas 11 Test Method NA 6 **Pump Test** 12 ⁴² I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Approved by Signature/ Printed name: Title Petroleum Engineer Tina Huerta Approval Date: Regulatory Reporting Supervisor E-mail Address: tinah@yatespetroleum.com Date: Phone: May 7, 2014 575-748-1471

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

Oil Conservation Division

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

			3
[.	REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHO	RIZATION TO TRA
Santa Fe, NM 87505		Santa Fe, NM 87505	
		1220 South St. Francis Dr.	

	I.	RI	EOUF	EST FO	R ALI	Santa Fe, Ni OWABLE		'HO	RIZATI	ON T	О ТІ	RANSI	PORT	
Operator name and Address						E AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT ² OGRID Number								
Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Wildcat; Delaware Oil-25%					Oil-25% Ga	s-7.5% Wtr-5	0%	³ Reason	for Fili		025575 le/ Effec	tive Date		
Artesia, NM 88210 Berry; Bone Spring, North Oil-75%					th Oil-75% Ga	s-92.5% Wtr-	⁵⁰ HC	BBS OC	D	D	HC-4584			
⁴ API Number ⁵ Pool Name					Berry; Bone Sp	ring, North	RAAV	′ 0 9 20	1 A	° Poo	l Code	5535		
⁷ Property C 175			⁸ Prop	erty Nan	ne	Berry APN	l State	IVI)~\ 1	0 0 20	14	9 Wel	ll Numbe	er 1	
		Location	 o n			Derry Att :	· State	DI	ECEIVED		l			
							North/South Line Feet from the East/West South 660 West						County Lea	
11 Bottom Hole Location							South ood West							
UL or lot no.	Sectio		nship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/Soutl	ı line	Feet from	the	East/W	est line	line County	
12 Lse Code S		ducing M Code Pumping			onnection ate	¹⁵ C-129 Pern	lnit Number	16 (C-129 Effec	fective Date 17 C			C-129 Expiration Date	
III. Oil a				ters				I						
¹⁸ Transpor OGRID			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		¹⁹ Transpor and Ad			,				²⁰ O/G/W	
015694					Holly	Refining & Ma	arketing Com	pany					О	
						10 Desta Drive Midland, T	,							
036785						DCP Midstr 10 Desta Drive,							G	
					Midland, T							The second secon		
					and the second s									
IV Well Completion Date														
IV. Well Completion Data 21 Spud Date 22 Ready Date 23 TD				²³ TD	24 PBTD 25 Perforations 8829'-10,658'					· ·				
²⁷ Hole Size			28 Casing & Tubing Size		og Size	29 Depth Set		1			30 Sack	Sacks Cement		
Troic Size Casing & Tubing Size							pen se				Sacr	as cement		
				* *										
												-		
			1	· ·										
W Walls	Foot D					<u> </u>								
V. Well 7 31 Date New			Delivery Date 33 Test Date 12/14/12 34 Test Length 24 hrs		35 Tbg. Pressure NA		³⁶ Csg. Pressure NA							
³⁷ Choke Si NA	ze.		³⁸ Oil	12	39	Water 6/12	40 Gas 37 /42			⁴¹ Test Method Pump Test				
⁴² I hereby cert been complied	with an	d that th	ne infori	mation giv	en above				OIL CON	SERVA	TION I	DIVISIO	N	
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature:			Approved by:											
Printed name:					1	Title: Petroloum Engineer								
Tina Huerta Fitle: Regulatory Reporting Supervisor					F	Approval Date: Of/14/14								
E-mail Address: tinah@yatespetroleum.com						•	/ " " 	<i>y</i>						
Date: May 7, 2014			Pho 575	ne: -748-1471										